GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2101
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012

MRIOF PATIENTS AT AlIMS
Bishnoi Shri Kuldeep

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) reports of patients is madeavailable to patients at All India Institute of Medical
Sciences (AlIMS) after a year;

(b) if so, the reasons for such an inordinate delay; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to break the nexus between AlIMS officials and agents of private MRI centres who are fleecing
patients for MRI at exorbitant rates?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)
(a) & (b): Report of patients i.e. written reports which are prepared after the MRI study is given to patients within 3-4 working days.

(c): Inview of above, question does not arise.
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